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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3251964 
 

Licence No.: TRNV5832 
 

Date: July 10, 2025 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Daniel G LAGACE 

 
 
 
Whereas trainer Daniel Lagace did make late equipment changes on the horses “Raucous” in 
Race 3 and “The Conqueror” in Race 8 on July 10, 2025, at Woodbine Mohawk Park in 
violation of AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.25.  
 
Take notice that Daniel Lagace is hereby ordered a monetary penalty of $200.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                       By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COV2316 - Commission Official 

(Active) - CRAIG WALKER 

  
 
 
COB2459 - Commission Official 

(Active) - DONALD 

LAWRENCE 

  
 
 

COF1037 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Peter GILLIES 

 


